## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## PUBLIC NOTICE

**ORDINANCE 2017-4289** An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2017. Passed July 10, 2017

**RESOLUTION 2017-047** A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to enter into an extension of the current contract with the Independent Public Auditing (IPA) Firm of Julian & Grube, Inc. For the provision of financial audit services for the period January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2019. Passed July 10, 2017

**RESOLUTION 2017-048** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Mount Water Well Drilling for the purchase of a new well pump and motor for Well Number 1 at Water Treatment Plant Number 2. Passed July 10, 2017

**RESOLUTION 2017-050** A resolution approving a contract with the Fraternal Order of Police, Ohio Labor Council, for the administration of police officer wages, benefits, and other terms and conditions of employment for the period January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2019. Passed July 10, 2017

**RESOLUTION 2017-051** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into an agreement with Jaw Excavating, LLC for the construction of the Taylor Road Culvert Replacement Project.

Passed July 10, 2017

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council